This is where the drugs reach the final user at the point of 
care.

The 2011/12 PICES data was based on the 2002 Zimbabwe population census 
master sample, using probability to proportion size to ensure representation at 
the provincial and district level (ZIMSTAT, 2018). Two thousand, two hundred 
and twenty (2 220) enumeration areas were selected, with 36 enumeration areas 
per district and double for Harare and Bulawayo municipality since they are the 
largest administrative districts and urban provinces. The data was collected over 
12 months, and 29 765 households were successfully interviewed from 31 248